764
NOUS41 KOKX 221814
PNSOKX

CTZ005>012-NJZ002-004-006-103>108-NYZ067>075-078>081-176>179-230614-

Public Information Statement
National Weather Service New York NY

114 PM EST Fri Nov 22 2024

...LATEST SNOWFALL REPORTS...

Location

...Connecticut...

...Fairfield County...

Ridgefield 2.4 NNE
Stamford 1.0 S

4 S Greenwich

4 NNW New Fairfield
New Canaan

New Canaan

Darien

Norwalk

Newtown 5.3 S
Bethel

Brookfield

Norwalk 4.0 NNE

...New Jersey...

...Bergen County...

Montvale 1.8 ESE

Amount

in

in

=
N © o

in

T in
T in
T in

T in

1.5 in

Time/Date

0700
0530
0245
0845
0800
0230
0700
0700
0651
0700
0700
0756

0800

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM

AM

11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22

11/22

Provider

COCORAHS
COCORAHS

Public

Trained Spotter
COCORAHS
Trained Spotter
COCORAHS
COCORAHS
COCORAHS
COCORAHS
COCORAHS
COCORAHS

COCORAHS



Oakland
Franklin Lakes

River Edge 0.4 NNE

...Passaic County...
5 N West Milford
West Milford

...Union County...

New Providence

...New York...

...Nassau County...

Bellmore

...0Orange County...
Port Jervis

1 WNW Monroe

4 SSE Chester

5 N Port Jervis
Warwick

Warwick 3.9 W

2 SSW Stewart Airport
0.8 N Port Jervis

Fort Montgomery

...Putnam County...
Cold Spring
Nelsonville 0.3 S

...Rockland County...
Spring Valley 1.7 SSW

1.0 in
1.0 in

T in

7.5 in
3.4 in

T in

12.8 in
10.0 in
.2 in
in
in

in

A DA NN N
® B © N B

4.5 in

T in

2.2 in

0800
1230
0715

0519
0700

0730

0700

0630
0920
0700
0530
0700
0600
0835
0700
0700

0700
0700

0830

AM
AM
AM

AM
AM

AM

AM

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
AM

AM

11/22
11/22
11/22

11/22
11/22

11/22

11/22

11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22
11/22

11/22
11/22

11/22

COCORAHS
Trained Spotter
COCORAHS

Public
COCORAHS

COCORAHS

COCORAHS

COCORAHS
Trained Spotter
COCORAHS

Public

COCORAHS
COCORAHS

Public

COoP

Public

COCORAHS
COCORAHS

COCORAHS



...Suffolk County...
Centerport T in 0700 AM 11/22  COOP
Commack 1.3 SW T in 0700 AM 11/22  COCORAHS

...Westchester County...
Chappaqua 0.5 NNE .5 in 0800 AM 11/22  COCORAHS
Armonk in 0800 AM 11/22  COCORAHS

2 E Ossining in 0800 AM 11/22  Public

2 W White Plains Airport in 0700 AM 11/22 Trained Spotter
South Salem in 0645 AM 11/22  COCORAHS
Shrub 0Oak in 1160 AM 11/22  COOP

Peekskill in 1000 AM 11/22  Trained Spotter

®© B Fr B N N NN
w w A O O B

Peekskill 2.8 NNE .5 in 0730 AM 11/22  COCORAHS

&&

**METADATA**

:11/22/2024,0651 AM, CT, Fairfield, Newtown 5.3 S, , , 41.337, -73.3147, SNOW_24, 0.0
01, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Bethel, , , 41.3703, -73.4014, SNOW_24, 0.001, In
ch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Brookfield, , , 41.4406, -73.3904, SNOW_24, 0.001
, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0756 AM, CT, Fairfield, Norwalk 4.0 NNE, , , 41.1486, -73.3955, SNOW_24,
0.001, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Norwalk, , , 41.1304, -73.4483, SNOW_24, 0.5, Inc
h, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Darien, , , 41.0773, -73.5105, SNOW_24, 0.7, Inch
, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0800 AM, CT, Fairfield, New Canaan, , , 41.1486, -73.4591, SNOW_24, 1, In
ch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0230 AM, CT, Fairfield, New Canaan, , , 41.14, -73.49, SNOW, 1, Inch, Tra
ined Spotter, Storm total snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0530 AM, CT, Fairfield, Stamford 1.0 S, , , 41.0821, -73.5526, SNOW_24, 1
.5, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0245 AM, CT, Fairfield, 4 S Greenwich, , , 41.0333, -73.6592, SNOW 24, 1.
5, Inch, Public, 24 hour snowfall,



:11/22/2024,0845 AM, CT, Fairfield, 4 NNW New Fairfield, , , 41.52546298295513, -73.4
7490098954873, SNOW 24, 1.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Ridgefield 2.4 NNE, , , 41.3045, -73.4771, SNOW_2
4, 2, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0715 AM, NJ, Bergen, River Edge ©.4 NNE, , , 40.9321, -74.0354, SNOW_24,
0.001, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0800 AM, NJ, Bergen, Oakland, , , 41.0191, -74.2334, SNOW_24, 1, Inch, CO
CORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,1230 AM, NJ, Bergen, Franklin Lakes, , , 41.0069, -74.208, SNOW, 1, Inch,
Trained Spotter, Storm total snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0800 AM, NJ, Bergen, Montvale 1.8 ESE, , , 41.047, -74.0169, SNOW_24, 1.5
, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, NJ, Passaic, West Milford, , , 41.0739, -74.368, SNOW_24, 3.4, I
nch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0519 AM, NJ, Passaic, 5 N West Milford, , , 41.1776, -74.3898, SNOW_24, 7
.5, Inch, Public, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0730 AM, NJ, Union, New Providence, , , 40.6945, -74.3898, SNOW_24, 0.001
, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Nassau, Bellmore, , , 40.6459, -73.5222, SNOW_24, 0.001, Inc
h, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Orange, Fort Montgomery, , , 41.33782, -73.98555, SNOW_24, ©
.001, Inch, Public, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Orange, 0.8 N Port Jervis, , , 41.3891, -74.6905, SNOW_ 24, 4
, Inch, COOP, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0835 AM, NY, Orange, 2 SSW Stewart Airport, , , 41.46957249449079, -74.11
302332492221, SNOW_24, 4.1, Inch, Public, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0600 AM, NY, Orange, Warwick 3.9 W, , , 41.2613, -74.4293, SNOW_24, 7, In
ch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Orange, Warwick, , , 41.2684, -74.416, SNOW_24, 7.2, Inch, C
OCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0530 AM, NY, Orange, 5 N Port Jervis, , , 41.4468, -74.6746, SNOW_24, 7.4
, Inch, Public, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Orange, 4 SSE Chester, , , 41.2993, -74.2606, SNOW_24, 8.2,
Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0920 AM, NY, Orange, 1 WNW Monroe, , , 41.3274, -74.2119, SNOW_24, 10.0,
Inch, Trained Spotter, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0630 AM, NY, Orange, Port Jervis, , , 41.3599, -74.6409, SNOW 24, 12.8, I
nch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Putnam, Nelsonville ©.3 S, , , 41.4246, -73.9477, SNOW_24, ©
.001, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,



:11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Putnam, Cold Spring, , , 41.4807, -73.8911, SNOW_24, 4.5, In
ch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0830 AM, NY, Rockland, Spring Valley 1.7 SSW, , , 41.0917, -74.0593, SNOW
24, 2.2, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Suffolk, Centerport, , , 40.8839, -73.3722, SNOW 24, ©.001,
Inch, COOP, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Suffolk, Commack 1.3 SW, , , 40.8318, -73.3004, SNOW 24, 0.0
01, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0730 AM, NY, Westchester, Peekskill 2.8 NNE, , , 41.3283, -73.9091, SNOW_
24, 0.5, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,1100 AM, NY, Westchester, Shrub Oak, , , 41.3329, -73.837, SNOW_24, 1.3,
Inch, COOP, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,1000 AM, NY, Westchester, Peekskill, , , 41.2894, -73.9239, SNOW_24, 1.3,
Inch, Trained Spotter, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0645 AM, NY, Westchester, South Salem, , , 41.3003, -73.57, SNOW_24, 1.4,
Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0800 AM, NY, Westchester, 2 E Ossining, , , 41.162780169939055, -73.84195
89464748, SNOW_24, 2, Inch, Public, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Westchester, 2 W White Plains Airport, , , 41.06036, -73.740
02, SNOW_24, 2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0800 AM, NY, Westchester, Armonk, , , 41.13, -73.7082, SNOW_24, 2.1, Inch
, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

:11/22/2024,0800 AM, NY, Westchester, Chappaqua ©.5 NNE, , , 41.1658, -73.7628, SNOW_
24, 2.5, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

Observations are collected from a variety of sources with varying

equipment and exposures. We thank all volunteer weather observers

for their dedication. Not all data listed are considered official.

$$



