764

NOUS41 KOKX 221814

PNSOKX

CTZ005>012-NJZ002-004-006-103>108-NYZ067>075-078>081-176>179-230614-

Public Information Statement National Weather Service New York NY 114 PM EST Fri Nov 22 2024

...LATEST SNOWFALL REPORTS...

Location	Amount	Time/Date	Provider
Connecticut			
Fairfield County			
Ridgefield 2.4 NNE	2.0 in	0700 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
Stamford 1.0 S	1.5 in	0530 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
4 S Greenwich	1.5 in	0245 AM 11/22	Public
4 NNW New Fairfield	1.5 in	0845 AM 11/22	Trained Spotter
New Canaan	1.0 in	0800 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
New Canaan	1.0 in	0230 AM 11/22	Trained Spotter
Darien	0.7 in	0700 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
Norwalk	0.5 in	0700 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
Newtown 5.3 S	T in	0651 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
Bethel	T in	0700 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
Brookfield	T in	0700 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
Norwalk 4.0 NNE	T in	0756 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
New Jersey			
Bergen County			
Montvale 1.8 ESE	1.5 in	0800 AM 11/22	COCORAHS

Oakland	1.0 in	0800 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
Franklin Lakes	1.0 in	1230 AM 11/22	Trained Spotter
River Edge 0.4 NNE	T in	0715 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
Passaic County			
5 N West Milford	7.5 in	0519 AM 11/22	Public
West Milford	3.4 in	0700 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
Union County			
New Providence	T in	0730 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
New York			
Nassau County			
Bellmore	T in	0700 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
Orange County			
Port Jervis	12.8 in	0630 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
1 WNW Monroe	10.0 in	0920 AM 11/22	Trained Spotter
4 SSE Chester	8.2 in	0700 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
5 N Port Jervis	7.4 in	0530 AM 11/22	Public
Warwick	7.2 in	0700 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
Warwick 3.9 W	7.0 in	0600 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
2 SSW Stewart Airport	4.1 in	0835 AM 11/22	Public
0.8 N Port Jervis	4.0 in	0700 AM 11/22	COOP
Fort Montgomery	T in	0700 AM 11/22	Public
Putnam County			
Cold Spring	4.5 in	0700 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
Nelsonville 0.3 S	T in	0700 AM 11/22	COCORAHS
Rockland County			
Spring Valley 1.7 SSW	2.2 in	0830 AM 11/22	COCORAHS

```
...Suffolk County...
Centerport
                              T in
                                       0700 AM 11/22
                                                        COOP.
Commack 1.3 SW
                              T in
                                       0700 AM 11/22
                                                        COCORAHS
...Westchester County...
Chappaqua 0.5 NNE
                             2.5 in
                                       0800 AM 11/22
                                                        COCORAHS
Armonk
                             2.1 in
                                       0800 AM 11/22
                                                        COCORAHS
2 E Ossining
                             2.0 in
                                       0800 AM 11/22
                                                        Public
2 W White Plains Airport
                             2.0 in
                                       0700 AM 11/22
                                                        Trained Spotter
South Salem
                             1.4 in
                                       0645 AM 11/22
                                                        COCORAHS
Shrub Oak
                             1.3 in
                                       1100 AM 11/22
                                                        COOP.
Peekskill
                             1.3 in
                                       1000 AM 11/22
                                                       Trained Spotter
Peekskill 2.8 NNE
                             0.5 in
                                       0730 AM 11/22
                                                        COCORAHS
&&
**METADATA**
:11/22/2024,0651 AM, CT, Fairfield, Newtown 5.3 S, , , 41.337, -73.3147, SNOW_24, 0.0
01, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
:11/22/2024,0700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Bethel, , , 41.3703, -73.4014, SNOW_24, 0.001, In
ch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
:11/22/2024,0700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Brookfield, , , 41.4406, -73.3904, SNOW 24, 0.001
, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
:11/22/2024,0756 AM, CT, Fairfield, Norwalk 4.0 NNE, , , 41.1486, -73.3955, SNOW_24,
0.001, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
:11/22/2024,0700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Norwalk, , , 41.1304, -73.4483, SNOW_24, 0.5, Inc
h, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
:11/22/2024,0700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Darien, , , 41.0773, -73.5105, SNOW 24, 0.7, Inch
, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
:11/22/2024,0800 AM, CT, Fairfield, New Canaan, , , 41.1486, -73.4591, SNOW 24, 1, In
ch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
:11/22/2024,0230 AM, CT, Fairfield, New Canaan, , , 41.14, -73.49, SNOW, 1, Inch, Tra
ined Spotter, Storm total snowfall,
:11/22/2024,0530 AM, CT, Fairfield, Stamford 1.0 S, , , 41.0821, -73.5526, SNOW_24, 1
.5, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
:11/22/2024,0245 AM, CT, Fairfield, 4 S Greenwich, , , 41.0333, -73.6592, SNOW_24, 1.
```

5, Inch, Public, 24 hour snowfall,

- :11/22/2024,0845 AM, CT, Fairfield, 4 NNW New Fairfield, , , 41.52546298295513, -73.4 7490098954873, SNOW_24, 1.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Ridgefield 2.4 NNE, , , 41.3045, -73.4771, SNOW_2 4, 2, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0715 AM, NJ, Bergen, River Edge 0.4 NNE, , , 40.9321, -74.0354, SNOW_24, 0.001, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0800 AM, NJ, Bergen, Oakland, , , 41.0191, -74.2334, SNOW_24, 1, Inch, CO CORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,1230 AM, NJ, Bergen, Franklin Lakes, , , 41.0069, -74.208, SNOW, 1, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm total snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0800 AM, NJ, Bergen, Montvale 1.8 ESE, , , 41.047, -74.0169, SNOW_24, 1.5 , Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0700 AM, NJ, Passaic, West Milford, , , 41.0739, -74.368, SNOW_24, 3.4, I nch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0519 AM, NJ, Passaic, 5 N West Milford, , , 41.1776, -74.3898, SNOW_24, 7 .5, Inch, Public, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0730 AM, NJ, Union, New Providence, , , 40.6945, -74.3898, SNOW_24, 0.001 , Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Nassau, Bellmore, , , 40.6459, -73.5222, SNOW_24, 0.001, Inc h, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Orange, Fort Montgomery, , , 41.33782, -73.98555, SNOW_24, 0 .001, Inch, Public, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Orange, 0.8 N Port Jervis, , , 41.3891, -74.6905, SNOW_24, 4 , Inch, COOP, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0835 AM, NY, Orange, 2 SSW Stewart Airport, , , 41.46957249449079, -74.11 302332492221, SNOW_24, 4.1, Inch, Public, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0600 AM, NY, Orange, Warwick 3.9 W, , , 41.2613, -74.4293, SNOW_24, 7, In ch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Orange, Warwick, , , 41.2684, -74.416, SNOW_24, 7.2, Inch, C OCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0530 AM, NY, Orange, 5 N Port Jervis, , , 41.4468, -74.6746, SNOW_24, 7.4 , Inch, Public, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Orange, 4 SSE Chester, , , 41.2993, -74.2606, SNOW_24, 8.2, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0920 AM, NY, Orange, 1 WNW Monroe, , , 41.3274, -74.2119, SNOW_24, 10.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0630 AM, NY, Orange, Port Jervis, , , 41.3599, -74.6409, SNOW_24, 12.8, I nch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Putnam, Nelsonville 0.3 S, , , 41.4246, -73.9477, SNOW_24, 0 .001, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

- :11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Putnam, Cold Spring, , , 41.4807, -73.8911, SNOW_24, 4.5, In ch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0830 AM, NY, Rockland, Spring Valley 1.7 SSW, , , 41.0917, -74.0593, SNOW _24, 2.2, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Suffolk, Centerport, , , 40.8839, -73.3722, SNOW_24, 0.001, Inch, COOP, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Suffolk, Commack 1.3 SW, , , 40.8318, -73.3004, SNOW_24, 0.0 01, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0730 AM, NY, Westchester, Peekskill 2.8 NNE, , , 41.3283, -73.9091, SNOW_ 24, 0.5, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,1100 AM, NY, Westchester, Shrub Oak, , , 41.3329, -73.837, SNOW_24, 1.3, Inch, COOP, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,1000 AM, NY, Westchester, Peekskill, , , 41.2894, -73.9239, SNOW_24, 1.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0645 AM, NY, Westchester, South Salem, , , 41.3003, -73.57, SNOW_24, 1.4, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0800 AM, NY, Westchester, 2 E Ossining, , , 41.162780169939055, -73.84195 89464748, SNOW_24, 2, Inch, Public, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0700 AM, NY, Westchester, 2 W White Plains Airport, , , 41.06036, -73.740 02, SNOW_24, 2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0800 AM, NY, Westchester, Armonk, , , 41.13, -73.7082, SNOW_24, 2.1, Inch , COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,
- :11/22/2024,0800 AM, NY, Westchester, Chappaqua 0.5 NNE, , , 41.1658, -73.7628, SNOW_ 24, 2.5, Inch, COCORAHS, 24 hour snowfall,

Observations are collected from a variety of sources with varying equipment and exposures. We thank all volunteer weather observers for their dedication. Not all data listed are considered official.